
St Mary Magdalen, Willesden Green 

Holy Week & Easter Week 2024 



HOLY WEEK 

Sunday 24 March – PALM SUNDAY OF THE PASSION OF THE LORD 

Confessions: 5:30pm – 6:15pm (Saturday) 

Masses:   6:30pm (Vigil Mass of Sunday),  

   9:00am, 10:30am (Sung), 12 Noon (Sung) & 6:30pm 

   Palms will be blessed and distributed at all Masses.

 *Unless it is raining, assemble at the grotto for the blessing of palms 

and the procession into the church 

Monday 25 March - MONDAY OF HOLY WEEK  

Exposition:  8:15am—9:15am 

Mass:   9:30am 

Confessions: 10:00am—10:30am 

Penitential Service: 7:00pm 
 

Tuesday 26 March- TUESDAY OF HOLY WEEK 

Exposition:  8:15am—9:15am 

Masses:   9:30am 

    (12 Noon – Chrism Mass at Westminster Cathedral) This 

Mass is celebrated by the Cardinal, Bishops and priests of the Diocese. At 

this Mass the oils of Chrism, Catechumens and the Sick, are blessed and  

consecrated for parish use this year. 

Confessions: 10:00am—10:30am 

 

Wednesday 27 March - WEDNESDAY OF HOLY WEEK 

Exposition:  8:15am—9:15am 

Mass:    9:30am 

Confessions: 10:00am—10:30am 

THE PASCHAL TRIDUUM 

Thursday 28 March – MAUNDY THURSDAY 

Evening Mass of the Lord’s Supper:  8:00pm (Sung) 

Mass is followed by silent watching before the Altar of Repose 

Compline followed by end of watching: 10:50pm 



Friday 29 March – GOOD FRIDAY 

Day of fasting and abstinence 

Children’s Stations of the Cross:   10:00am 

Stations of the Cross:     11:30am 

Confessions:     12:30pm - 1:30pm  

Celebration of the Passion of the Lord: 3:00pm (Sung) 

 

Saturday 30 March – HOLY SATURDAY 

Confessions:     10:00am—11:00am 

The Easter Vigil in the Holy Night:  8:00pm (Sung)     

       Assemble outside the main doors 

EASTER OCTAVE 

Sunday 31 March – EASTER SUNDAY OF THE RESURRECTION  

Masses:   9:00am, 10:30am (Sung), 12 Noon (Sung)  

    There is no evening Mass 

 

Monday 1 April – MONDAY WITHIN THE OCTAVE OF EASTER  

Exposition:   8:30am—9:30am 

Mass:   9:30am 

 

Tuesday 2 April – TUESDAY WITHIN THE OCTAVE OF EASTER  

Exposition:   8:30am—9:30am 

Mass:   9:30am 

 

Wednesday 3 April – WEDNESDAY WITHIN THE OCTAVE OF EASTER  

Exposition:   8:30am—9:30am 

Mass:   9:30am 

 

Thursday 4 April – THURSDAY WITHIN THE OCTAVE OF EASTER  

Exposition:   8:30am—9:30am 

Mass:   9:30am 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Monsignor Roger, Fr Allan and Fr Kamal 
wish you and your loved ones a most happy and  

holy Easter.  
GOD BLESS YOU ALL  

Friday 5 April – FRIDAY WITHIN THE OCTAVE OF EASTER  

Exposition:   8:30am—9:30am 

Mass:   9:30am 

 

Saturday 6 April - SATURDAY WITHIN THE OCTAVE OF EASTER  

Exposition:   8:15am—9:15am 

Masses:   9:30am & 6:30pm (Vigil Mass of Sunday) 

Confessions:  10:00am—10:30am 

    5:30pm—6:15pm 

 

Sunday 7 April- SECOND SUNDAY OF EASTER   

Masses:   9:00am, 10:30am, 12 Noon (Sung) & 6:30pm 


